RELEASE NOTES:



Alteon Switched Firewall[™]

Part Number: 212536, Revision A, November 2001



Intelligent Webworking"

50 Great Oaks Boulevard San Jose, California 95119 408-360-5500 Main 408-360-5501 Fax www.nortelnetworks.com Copyright 2001 Nortel Networks, Inc., 50 Great Oaks Boulevard, San Jose, California 95119, USA. All rights reserved. Part Number: 212536, Revision A.

This document is protected by copyright and distributed under licenses restricting its use, copying, distribution, and decompilation. No part of this document may be reproduced in any form by any means without prior written authorization of Nortel Networks, Inc. Documentation is provided "as is" without warranty of any kind, either express or implied, including any kind of implied or express warranty of non-infringement or the implied warranties of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose.

U.S. Government End Users: This document is provided with a "commercial item" as defined by FAR 2.101 (Oct 1995) and contains "commercial technical data" and "commercial software documentation" as those terms are used in FAR 12.211-12.212 (Oct 1995). Government End Users are authorized to use this documentation only in accordance with those rights and restrictions set forth herein, consistent with FAR 12.211-12.212 (Oct 1995), DFARS 227.7202 (JUN 1995) and DFARS 252.227-7015 (Nov 1995).

Nortel Networks, Inc. reserves the right to change any products described herein at any time, and without notice. Nortel Networks, Inc. assumes no responsibility or liability arising from the use of products described herein, except as expressly agreed to in writing by Nortel Networks, Inc. The use and purchase of this product does not convey a license under any patent rights, trademark rights, or any other intellectual property rights of Nortel Networks, Inc.

Alteon Switched Firewall, iSD310-SFD, Firewall Director, Firewall OS, Alteon 184, Alteon 185, Firewall Accelerator, and Accelerator OS are trademarks of Nortel Networks, Inc. in the United States and certain other countries. FireWall-1 NG is a registered trademark of Check Point Software Technologies. Any other trademarks appearing in this manual are owned by their respective companies.



Release Notes

These release notes provide the latest information regarding your Alteon Switched Firewall, version 1.0 and higher. This supplement modifies information found in the complete documentation. Please keep this information with your Nortel Networks product manuals.

Documentation on CD-ROM

The *Alteon Switched Firewall Installation and User's Guide* (part number 212535, Revision A) is supplied on a CD-ROM included with this product. The manual is a PDF file which can be read and printed using the free Acrobat Reader software available from Adobe Systems Incorporated (http://www.adobe.com).

To access the manual, open the "212535a.pdf" file on the *Alteon Switched Firewall Docu*mentation CD-ROM. When the manual opens, you can navigate through the book by selecting the pre-defined bookmarks on the right side of the window, and by scrolling through the pages.

NOTE – To obtain a manual in hardcopy format, contact your Nortel Networks sales representative and order part number 212535.

Late-Breaking News and Support

Check the Nortel Networks Web site for the product information.

Web access: http://www.nortelnetworks.com

This Web site includes software updates, release notes, and white papers. The Web site also includes access to Nortel Networks customer support for accounts under warranty or that are covered by a maintenance contract.



Additional Features

Browser-Based Interface Proxy ARP Form

A new form has been added to the Browser-Based Interface (BBI). The Proxy ARP form, located under the Network tab, is used to configure IP addresses that the cluster should respond to on behalf of Network Address Translation (NAT) features configured in the Check Point FireWall-1 NG software.

More information on this form can be found by clicking on the global help button in the BBI.

